1/5
XC25BS6 Series
Divider Signal Output Clock Generator ICs with Built-In Crystal Oscillator Circuit
PIN
NUMBER
PIN
NAME FUNCTIONS
1 /XT Crystal Oscillator

MR-G SOT-26
■PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION
●Ordering Information
XC25BS6①②③④⑤-⑥(*1)
■TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT
■ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS Ta = 25℃
** SOT-26 package, when implemented on a glass epoxy PCB.
■WIRE BONDING CONNECTION
* There are two VSS pads and VDD pads.
Please connect both VSS pads to GND, and connect both VDD pads to a power supply.
* Please use oscillation capacitors Cg, Cd =10pF externally
* The same power supply can be used for VDD and CE.
(*1)  The “-G” suffix indicates that the products are Halogen and Antimony free as well as being fully RoHS compliant.
(*2)  The device orientation is fixed in its embossed tape pocket.  For reverse orientation, please contact your local Torex sales office or
representative. (Standard orientation: ④R-⑥, Reverse orientation: ④L-⑥)
3/5
XC25BS6
Series
STANDARD VALUE
PARAMETER SYMBOL FUNCTIONS
MIN. TYP. MAX.
UNIT
Operating Supply Voltage VDD  (2.3) 3.0 4.0 V
Crystal Oscillation Frequency FOSC Cg=Cd=10pF (External) 2 - 36 MHz
H Level Output Voltage VOH VDD=2.7V, IOH= - 4mA 2.3 - - V
L Level Output Voltage VOL VDD=2.7V, IOL=4mA - - 0.4 V
fOSC=4MHz, XC25BS6128 - (0.4) (0.8)
fOSC=8MHz, XC25BS6256 - (0.5) (1.0)
fOSC=16MHz, XC25BS6512 - (0.8) (1.6)
Supply Current 1 IDD1 CE=3.0V
fOSC=36MHz, XC25BS6A24 - (1.0) (1.8)
mA
Supply Current 2 IDD2 CE=0V - - 0.5 μA
CE H Level Voltage VCEH  2.4 - - V
CE L Level Voltage VCEL  - - 0.6 V